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% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
Hispanic/ | American Arab/
Building 1 9 11 M F Black | White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Perceived Safety
Percentage of students who reported feeling unsafe or 2.4% 1.8% 3.0% 3.4% 1.4% 0.0% 1.4% 5.9% - 9.1% - 1.4% -
very unsafe in their neighborhood (10) 4 (6) (@) ®3) 0) (5) 1) 1) (5)
Availability of Alcohol, Tobacco and Other
Drugs
Percentage of students who reported sort of easy or 50.2% 39.4% | 62.7% | 53.7% | 46.9% | 53.3% | 48.5% | 70.6% - 63.6% - 48.3% -
very easy to get cigarettes (208) (87) (121) (108) (100) (8) (166) 12) (@) 172)
Percentage of students who reported sort of easy or 74.4% 68.8% | 80.8% | 71.1% | 77.5% | 66.7% | 75.4% | 76.5% - 54.5% - 74.7% -
very easy to get alcohol (308) (152) (156) (143) (165) (10) (258) 13) (6) (266)
Percentage of students who reported sort of easy or 54.5% 43.6% | 66.8% | 56.8% | 52.3% | 40.0% | 53.7% | 70.6% - 36.4% - 53.7% -
very easy to get marijuana (225) (96) (129) (113) (112) (6) (183) (12) 4) (190)
Opportunities for Prosocial Involvement
Percentage of students who know adults in the

. ; 61.6% 60.3% | 63.1% | 62.9% | 60.4% | 42.9% | 64.6% | 26.7% - 54.5% - 64.3% -
ir::?ghborhood they could talk to about something (250) (132) (118) (122) (128) ©) (219) @) ©) (225)

portant
Rewards for Prosocial Involvement
Percentage of students whose neighbors notice when 29.0% 27.4% | 30.9% | 31.3% | 26.9% | 50.0% | 28.5% | 20.0% - 18.2% - 30.2% -
they are doing a good job and let them know (118) (60) (58) (61) (57) (7) 97) (3) 2) (106)
Percentage of students who know people in their 51.2% 50.2% | 52.4% | 52.1% | 50.5% | 57.1% | 53.1% | 26.7% - 54.5% - 53.4% -
neighborhood who encourage them to do their best. (208) (110) (98) (101) (107) (8) (180) 4) (6) (187)
Percentage of students who know people in their

: 51.0% 49.3% | 52.9% | 52.9% | 49.3% | 50.0% | 53.1% | 26.7% - 45.5% - 54.2% -
ee w0 21 proud when youth do @5 | e | ©9 | @y [ awsy | @ | o | @ ) (188)

The contents of this report were developed under a grant from the United States Department of Education (Safe and Supportive Schools Grant (CFDA #84.184Y)). However, those contents do not
necessarily represent the policy of the United States Department of Education, and you should not assume endorsement by the Federal Government.
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